

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

**Contract: 7905 MISTLETOE HALL COMMERCE-BUSINESS
PARK**

<u>PHASE CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
1000	110100-Clearing & Grubbing	LS	0.00	0.00	40,000.00
1001	130875-Mobilization & Demobilization	LS	0.00	0.00	145,000.00
1002	130840-Construction Stakeout	LS	0.00	0.00	50,000.00
1003	120500-Maintenance of Traffic	LS	0.00	0.00	5,000.00
1004	110350-Type B Engineers Office	LS	0.00	0.00	50,000.00
1005	120625-Temp Traf Sgns Hgh Perf Wide Angle Ref Sht	SF	215.00	6.00	1,290.00
1006	120784-Temporary Orange Construction Fence	LF	800.00	2.80	2,240.00
1007	120820-Drums for Maintenance of Traffic	EA	30.00	50.00	1,500.00
1008	120555-GAB for MOT (Contingent)	TON	10.00	100.00	1,000.00
1009	120562-Asphalt for MOT (Contingent)	TON	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
1010	120860-Portable Variable Message Sign	DYS	128.00	70.00	8,960.00
2000	201030-Class 1 Excavation	CY	12,764.00	12.00	153,168.00
2001	201031-Class 1-A Excavation (Contingent)	CY	100.00	100.00	10,000.00
2002	202065-Common Borrow	CY	1,100.00	25.00	27,500.00
2003	203030-Test Pit Excavation (Contingent)	CY	100.00	0.01	1.00
3000	301008-Stabilized Construction Entrance	EA	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
3001	301010-Class 3 Excavation for Incidental Const	CY	185.00	25.00	4,625.00
3002	301110-Select Backfill Using AASHTO No. 57 Agg	CY	80.00	75.00	6,000.00
3003	301210-Removal of Existing Pipe	LF	52.00	30.00	1,560.00
3004	301311-Mix 2 Concrete for Misc Structures	CY	75.00	1,800.00	135,000.00
3005	302436-36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	136.00	275.00	37,400.00
3006	302442-42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	96.00	260.00	24,960.00
3007	302448-48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Class IV	LF	100.00	300.00	30,000.00
3008	340012-12" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe Type S	LF	636.00	45.00	28,620.00
3009	354436-Standard Type C Endwall for 36" Pipe	EA	2.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
3010	354448-Standard Type C Endwall for 48" Pipe	EA	2.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
3011	370012-12" Standard Metal End Section	EA	1.00	400.00	400.00
3012	300000-18" Drain Basin	EA	2.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
3013	300000-Geotextile Class SE	SY	685.00	2.00	1,370.00
3014	390321-Class 1 Riprap for Slope & Channel Protect	SY	200.00	100.00	20,000.00
3015	390525-Silt Fence	LF	16,200.00	2.50	40,500.00
3016	390665-SWM Facility As-Built Certification	LS	0.00	0.00	12,000.00
4000	410005-Maintenance of Stream Flow	LS	0.00	0.00	80,000.00
5000	500000-9" Graded Aggregate Base Course	SY	10,710.00	17.50	187,425.00
5001	500000-HMA 12.5 mm for Base PG 64S-22 L	TON	2,570.00	67.00	172,190.00
5002	500000-Crusher Run Aggregate CR-6	TON	1,950.00	0.01	19.50
5003	500000-No. 2 Stone for Driveway Construction	SY	685.00	30.00	20,550.00
5004	504500-HMA 9.5mm for Surface PG 64S-22	TON	1,290.00	70.00	90,300.00
5005	508012-Fine Milling Asphalt Pvmt 1" to 2.5" Depth	SY	105.00	15.00	1,575.00
5006	520111-4" Graded Aggregate Base Course	SY	260.00	15.00	3,900.00
5007	571205-Rem of Unsuitable Mat & Refill (Contingent)	CY	80.00	100.00	8,000.00
6000	634301-Std Type A Comb C&G 12" Gutter Pan 8" Min	LF	569.00	38.00	21,622.00
6001	660650-Traffic Barrier W Beam Using 8 Foot Post	LF	1,376.00	29.00	39,904.00
6002	660670-Traffic Barrier W Beam Panel	LF	614.00	23.50	14,429.00
6003	661510-Type C Traffic Barrier End Treatment	EA	12.00	3,400.00	40,800.00
6004	695183-Remove & Reset Existing Fence	LF	70.00	30.00	2,100.00
5005	695190-Remove & Dispose of Existing Fence	LF	125.00	20.00	2,500.00
7000	700000-Tree Protection Fence	LF	1,800.00	6.50	11,700.00
7001	701205-Placing Furnished Subsoil	CY	5,350.00	0.01	53.50
7002	701345-Placing Salvaged Topsoil 4" Depth	SY	13,688.00	3.00	41,064.00
4003	704345-Placing Furnished Topsoil 4" Depth	SY	27,375.00	0.01	273.75
7004	705405-Temporary Seed	SY	54,750.00	0.50	27,375.00
7005	705412-Temporary Mulch	SY	54,750.00	0.60	32,850.00

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: 7905 MISTLETOE HALL COMMERCE-BUSINESS PARK

<u>PHASE CODE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
7006	705500-Turfgrass Establishment	SY	36,500.00	1.00	36,500.00
7007	705565-Refertilizing	SY	36,500.00	0.50	18,250.00
7008	709100-Type A Soil Stabilization Matting	SY	36,500.00	2.50	91,250.00
8000	801104-Wood Sign Supports 4" x 4"	LF	300.00	15.00	4,500.00
8001	801605-Sheet Aluminum Signs	SY	111.00	45.00	4,995.00
8002	801700-6" PVC C900 Water Main (DR-18) W/ DI Fittin	LF	757.00	70.00	52,990.00
8003	801701-8" PVC C900 Water Main (DR-18) W/ DI Fittin	LF	991.00	80.00	79,280.00
8004	801702-12" PVC C900 Water Main (DR-18) W/ DI Fitti	LF	592.00	110.00	65,120.00
8005	801703-6" Fire Hyd Assembly W/ Valve & Valve Box	EA	7.00	9,000.00	63,000.00
8006	801704-6" Resilient Seated Gate Valve & Valve Box	EA	6.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
8007	801705-12" Tapping Sleeve with 6" Valve	EA	3.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
8008	801706-12" Resilient Seated Gate Valve & Valve Box	EA	2.00	4,400.00	8,800.00
8009	801707-Cut in 12"x 12"x 8" Tee & (3) Valve Assbly	EA	2.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
8010	801708-12" Line Stp & Gate Vlve Insert w/ Valve Bx	EA	1.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
8011	801709-24" Split Steel Casing Pipe	LF	30.00	425.00	12,750.00
8012	810001-20" Steel Casing Pipe	LF	30.00	250.00	7,500.00
8013	810002-8" Line Stp & Gate Valve Insert w/ Valve Bx	EA	2.00	11,000.00	22,000.00
8014	810003-8" PVC C900 Sewer FM with DI Fittings	LF	182.00	110.00	20,020.00
8015	810004-1.5" HDPE (C901 DR11) Swr Service Connect	LF	480.00	50.00	24,000.00
8016	810005-3" HDPE (C901 DR11) Sewer Main W/ DI Fittin	LF	691.00	40.00	27,640.00
8017	810006-Air/Release Vacuum - Vault w/ Frame & Cover	EA	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
8018	81007-Sanitary Manhole Adjustment	EA	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8019	810008-F & I 3 Way Valve SFM MH Type 1 w/ Fr & Cvr	EA	3.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
8020	810009-F & I 3 Way Valve SFM MH Type 2 w/ Fr & Cvr	EA	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8021	810010-F & I 8"x1-1/2" SFM Wet Tap Connection	EA	4.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
8022	810011-8" Tap Slv W/ 4" Valve & 4"x 3" Red Assbly	EA	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
8023	810012-Sanitary Curb Stop & Box 1-1/2" Service	EA	9.00	950.00	8,550.00
8024	820001-3-4" Electrical & 1-4" Telecom Duct Bank	LF	2,799.00	41.50	116,158.50
8025	820002-2-4" Electrical & 1-4" Telecom Duct Bank	LF	225.00	63.00	14,175.00
8026	820003-1-4" Electrical Duct & 1-4" Telecom Bank	LF	308.00	34.00	10,472.00
8027	820004-1-2" Lighting Duct Bank	LF	3,598.00	22.00	79,156.00
8028	820005-2'x3' Quazite Box (Fiber)	EA	11.00	2,150.00	23,650.00
8029	820006-Electrical Manhole (8'x12'x7')	EA	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8030	820007-Cobra Head Light Fixture	EA	20.00	2,400.00	48,000.00
8031	850-COND 5-6" DUCT (69KV/8.3KV) & 2-2.5" DUCT DB	LF	1,400.00	81.00	113,400.00
8032	852-COMMUNICATION BOXES (2'X3' QUAZITE BOX)	EA	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
8033	853-69KV ELECTRICAL MANHOLE (8'X12'X7')	EA	2.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
8034	854-8.32KV ELECTRICAL MANHOLE (6'X6'X7')	EA	1.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
8035	851-COND 5-6" DUCT (69KV/8.3KV) & 2-2.5"DUCT (FIBE	LF	1,160.00	220.00	255,200.00
8036	852-COMMUNICATION BOXES (2'X3' QUAZITE BOX)	EA	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
8037	853-69KV ELECTRICAL MANHOLE (8'X12'X7')	EA	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
8038	854-8.32KV ELECTRICAL MANHOLE (6'X6'X7')	EA	1.00	8,700.00	8,700.00
Total for Contract 7905 :					3,118,781.25